
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4356
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2012
PROPOSAL FOR WORLD CLASS STANDARD UNIVERSITY
Ju Dev Shri Dilip Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any specific proposal for establishment of world class standard university in the State of Chhattisgarh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be approved?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a): No, Sir. There is no proposal to establish any public funded University for Research and Innovation in the state of Chhattisgarh.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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